Form 3160-5 (August 1999)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: November 30, 2000

Lease Serial No.

	NMNM03380
ı	VAN COMPANY OF THE STATE OF THE

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side. Well Name and No. Type of Well **FLORANCE 72** Oil Well 🛛 Gas Well 🔲 Other 2. Name of Operator XTO ENERGY INC API Well No. Contact: HOLLY PERKINS E-Mail: Regulatory oxtoenergy com 2004 30-045-31896-00-X1 3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 505.324.1090 Ext: 4020 Fx: 505.564.6700 0. Field and Pool, or Exploratory 3a. Address Multiple--See Attached 2700 FARMINGTON AVE., BLDG K, SUITE 1 FARMINGTON, NM 87401 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) Thy County or Parish, and State Sec 19 T27N R8W NWNE 775FNL 1555FEL 36.56528 N Lat, 107.71889 W Lon SAN JUAN COUNTY, NM 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION □ Water Shut-Off □ Acidize □ Deepen ☐ Production (Start/Resume) Notice of Intent □ Well Integrity ☐ Alter Casing ☐ Fracture Treat □ Reclamation ☐ Subsequent Report Other Subsurface Commingl ☐ Casing Repair □ New Construction ☐ Recomplete ☐ Change Plans □ Plug and Abandon ☐ Temporarily Abandon Final Abandonment Notice ☐ Plug Back ☐ Water Disposal Convert to Injection Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) XTO Energy Inc. proposes to downhole commingle this well per attached documents.

11HC3232

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL Adhere to previously issued stipulations.

14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #26617 verified For XTO ENERGY INC, Committed to AFMSS for processing by MATT	sent to the Farmington	
Name (Printed/Typed) HOLLY PERKINS	Title REGULATORY SPECIALIST	
Signature (Electronic Submission) THIS SPACE FOR FEDERA	Date 01/07/2004 AL OR STATE OFFICE USE	
Approved By fortale	Title Pet En	o4
Conditions of approval, if any are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.	Office MMQCD	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Additional data for EC transaction #26617 that would not fit on the form

10. Field and Pool, continued

OTERO CHACRA

BLANCO MESAVERDE BASIN DALOTA.



January 5, 2004

Ms. Lori Wrotenberry
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE Application for Exception to Rule 303-C Downhole Commingle Florance #72
Unit B, Sec. 19, T 27 N, R 08 W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Wrotenberry,

XTO Energy Inc. respectfully request approval to downhole commingle production from Otero Chacra, Bianco Mesaverde and the Basin Dakota pools in the Florance #72. The APD to drill the well has been approved. Upon approval of the downhole commingling application, the well will be completed and the pools commingled. The WI, NRI and ORRI ownership are common between all three pools. Downhole commingling will offer an economic method of production, will improve recovery of liquids, eliminating redundant surface equipment and maximize compressor efficiency.

The allocation percentage's for gas and oil were based upon the surrounding average 9 section EUR's for each pool.

XTO Energy Inc. request your approval to downhole commingle the Otero Chacra, Blanco Mesaverde and the Basin Dakota pools. Should you need any additional information please contact me at (505) 324 1090.

Sincerely,

Loren W. Fothergill
Production Engineer

Enclosures
Cc: TWD
LWF
George Cox - FTW Land
Well File

9-Section Allocation Florance 72

	Avg Oil EUR	Avg Gas EUR	Oil :	Gas
Zone	(mbo)	(mmcf)	Allocation	Allocation
Dakota	10	933	61.3D%	40.95%
Mesaverde	6	1,031	38.44%	45.24%
Chacra	0	315	0.27%	13.81%
Total	16	2,278	100.00%	100.00%

• •

CHACRA	EUR's			Loca	ation		Oil Cum	Ges Cum	Oil Cum	Gas Cum	OII EUR	G	Bas EUR
Well		No	Sec	Unit	Twn	Rng	(bbl)	(നമ്)	(mbo)	(നനന്)	(mbo)		(mmal)
FLORANCE D L	S	9	17	M	27	8		183512	0	184		0	552
FLORANCE D		10B	17	A	27	8		7513	0	8	ı	0	61
FLORANCE D L	.S	17	17	P	27	8	12	169437	0	169	i	0	169
FLORANCE		63F	17	F	27	8		7274	0	7		0	62
FLORANCE		66	18	0	27	8		42490	0	42		0	79
FLORANCE		66F	18	A	27	8		14472	0	14		0	100
FLORANCE LS		4A	18		27	8	354	215630	0	217		0	291
FLORANCE		67	19	0	27	8		215140	0	215		0	417
NAVAJO INDIAN	9	3	19	N	27	8		121546	0	122		٥	146
FLORANCE D		13B	20	M	27	8		27037	0	27		0	169
FLORANCE D		4B	20	I	27	В		24813	0	25		0	179
FLORANCE		62F	20	F	27	8		10910	0	11		0	121
BOLACK C LS		12A	29	J	27	8	242	138054	0	138		0	599
BOLACK C		13B	29	F	27	8		22395	0	22		0	233
NAVAJO INDIAN	9 1	5	30		27	8	13	3746	0	4		0	201
NAVAJO INDIAN	N B	5M	30		27	8	7	2737	0	3		0	106
BOŁACK C LS		14A	30	1	27	8.	572	388218	1	388		1	653
JOHN CHARLES	S	6A	13	l	27	9,		144818	0	145		0	376
JOHN CHARLES	Ş	8	13	B	27	9		556283	0	556		0	722
JOHN CHARLES	S	7E	13	D	27	8		465906	0	466		0	796
HUERFANITO L	INIT	77	24	K	27	9		120540	0	121		0	121
JERNIGAN		3A	24	1	27	9		191707	0	192		0	440
HUERFANITO U	INIT	82M	25	D	27	9		158095	0	158		0	345
Total									1	3,233		1	7,238
Average									0	141		0	315

E-MAIL ADDRESS_Darrin_Steed@XTOEnergy.com_

Quie of thew Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division

505 564 6700 FORM C-10/A Revised June 10, 2003

District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Armille, 10st 24510

District III
200 th Draw Last Age. 184 87416

District IV

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

APPLICATION TYPE X Single Well
Establish Pre-Approved Pools
EXISTING WELLBORE
Yes _X_No

220 S. D. Francis (Sr., Amin Po. 174) 87507	NGLING		Yes	X_No						
XTO Energy Inc	2700 Farmington A	e., Bldg	K, Stc. 1,	Farmingto	оп, NM 8 744)1				
Operator Florance	72 Uni		iress 19, T 27N,	rew		-	San Jua	<u> </u>		
Lesser .	Well No. U	nh Leter-	Section-Town	ship-Range			County			
OGRID No167067 Property Co	de API No	30-04	5-31 89 6	_ Lease	Type: X	Federal	State	Fee		
Data Element	UPPER ZON	C	INTER	MEDIAT	e zone	L	ower zo)NE		
Pool Name	Oturo Chacra	,	Bla	nco Mesa	verda	1	Besin Dake	01.8		
Pool Code	82329			72319		71599				
Top and Bottom of Pay Section (Partneyd or Open-Hole Interval)	3,106' – 3,773 Perforsusd		3	,773' – 4,8 Perforate			6,653' – 6,9 Perforate	_		
Method of Production (Plowing or Artificial Lift)	Flowing			Flowing			Flowing	!		
Bottomhole Pressure (Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bestern perfortation in the towar some is within 150% of the dayah of the top perfortation in the upper some)	Est 300 psig			Est 340 ps	ig		Est 300 pa	i ig		
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU (Degree API or Gas BTU)	1311			1399		1414				
Producing, Shut-In or New Zone	New Zone	,		New Zon	e		New Zon	e ,		
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of Last Production. (New For new games with the production below), applicant shall be required to used production ordered and supporting date)	Date:		Date: Rates:			Date:				
Fixed Allocation Percentage	Où Gas 1	Vater	Oil	Gas	Water	Oii	Gas	Water		
time entrest or past production, apparating data or expirately a will be required.)	0 % 14 %	0 %	39 %	45 %	39 %	61 %	41 %	61 %		
	ĄĮ	DITIO	NAL DATA	3		•				
Are all working, royalty and overriding If not, have all working, royalty and over	erriding royalty interest or	vners bee	n polified by		ail?	•	YesX_ Yes	No		
Are all produced fluids from all commit	•	htp esep o	other?				YesX 			
Will commingling decrease the value of If this well is on, or communitized with	, state or foderal lands, ha				lie Lande		Yes_	No, X		
or the United States Bureau of Land Mi NMOCD Reference Case No. applicabl		n writing	of this applic	ation?		•	YesX	. No		
Attachments: C-1D2 for each 20ne to be comming Production curve for each 20ne for For 20nes with no production histor Data to support allocation method o Notification list of working, royalty Any additional statements, data or desired.	led showing its specing use the state of the	vailable, des and s terests fo	attach explai upporting da r uncommon	istion.) cs.	es.	_				
	PRE	APPRO	VED POO	LS						
If application is List of other orders approving downhole List of all operators within the proposed Proof that all operators within the proposed Bottomhole pressure data.	Pre-Approved Pools	proposed	Pre-Approv	ed Pools		ll be require	eđ;			
I hereby certify that the information	above is true and com	plete to t	he best of n	ny knowles	ige and belie	ır.				
SIGNATURE Yelauring	Treed T	TLE_R	guletory S	upervisor		DATE J	anuary 7, 2	2004		
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Derrin	Steed		TELEPH	IONE NO.	(_ 505 _)_32	4 1090				

16

DISTRICT | P.O. Box 1980, Nobbe, N.M. 88241-1980 State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102
Revised February 21, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Drower DD. Artesia, N.M. 88211-0719

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazas Rd., Aziec, N.M. 87410

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504—2088

XTO

☐ AMENDED REPORT

DISTRICT N PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, Ny 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Humber 300 452 1896	71599	Busin	Ped Name Dayou	
⁴ Property Code	ļ ļ	Property Name FLORANCE	• Well Numb	≥ 0°
10010 No.		Operator Name ENERGY INC.	* Devates 5095	A

10 Surface Location UL or let no. Section Township Let Ma Feet from the Noith/South line Feet from he East/West line Range NORTH **EAST** SAN JUAN 775 8-W Ð 19 27-N 1555

¹¹ Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL ar led no. Let Man orth/South Ilne Eggi/Worl One Feet from the Feel from the County SAN JUAN NORTH EAST 19 27-N 8-W 2125 825 Declared Acres dolen or befill Consolidation Code ¹³ Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

M-87-38-39 W SEC. 17 2584.5 (M) FO 3 1/4" 8C 17 1855 F

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hareby cartly that the information contained herein is the end complete to the best of my heroledge and belief

Signature

Signature

Signature

Signature

Signature

Friend Marrie)

Date

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hareby cartify that the well lacellon shown on this plat
was platted from field notes of actual surveys made by me

or under my supervision, and that the entre is true and

t to the best of my best of my best of any best of my best of

DISTRICT N

DISTRICT | P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, N.M. 88241—1980

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Fcini C-102 Revised February 21, 1994 Instructions on back

DISTRICT II
P.O. Drower DO, Arlesia, N.M. 86211-0719

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease — 4 Copies Fee Lease — 3 Copies

1900 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztes, N.M. 67410

PO Box 2088, Sonia Fe, NH 67504-2088

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Samte Fe, NM 87504-2088

□ AMENDED REPORT

	WELL LOCATIO	N AND	ACREAGE DED	ICATION P	LA I	
14PI Number 300 45 31 896	7 3 1 Cd		Blance	Peat Nam	50005	26
*Property Code		•	ANCE			72
TOGRED No.	,	,	RGY INC.		Elevation 6095	
	•	¹³⁰ Surfa	ce Location *	•		
UL or lot no. Section Towns 8 19 27-		Feet from th	North Ins NORTH	Feet from the 1555	East/West Illes EAST	SAN JUAN

11 Bottom Hole | Location If Different From Surface North/South line UL or let no. Feel from the East/West line Township feet from the County Section SAN JUAN NORTH EAST 8-W 2125 27-N 19 825 Dedicated Acres Joint or britis ™ Consalidation Code POrder No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION SEC. CORNER FD 3 174 BC 1935 BLV OTR. CORNER FD 3 1/4" BK 1955 BLM OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hardy cartily that the information contained herein is true was corrected in the seed of my headester and build LOT 1 21030 W S # F LAT. JEJJ'SST N. (NAD 83) LONG. 10743'08 W (NAD 83) вощог HOLE LOT 2 19 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I harmy cartily that the well location shown nos platted from field notes of actual surveys made by it or whose my supervision, and that the same is true and LOT 3 WITHESS CORNER TO 1/4 BC LOT 4 30.40 N 01-53.5 (H) 04.0) 13.05

Cartiflage Number

CALE'D COUNTR

505 564 6700 P.07

DISTRICT 1 P.Q. Box 1980, Hobbs, N.M. 88241-1980 State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised February 21, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease — 4 Copies Fee Lease — 3 Copies

DESTRICT N P.O. Drower 50, Ariesia, N.M. 58211-0719

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2088

DISTRICT III 1900 Rio Brazon R	M., Azles, I	N.M. 57410		OIF C	ONSERVATION P.O. Box	ON DIVISION				Fee Lec	ase - 3 Copies	
DISTRICT N				S	anta Fe, NM E] AMEN	IDED REPORT	
PO Box 2088, Sani	ia Fe, NM		42 - 1 4 . h .	004710		205425 252	10 A TH	0M 81	AT -			
1-01					N AND A	CREAGE DED		UN PL		, 		
300 45	Number S o J J	201	B .	7329		1	OTERO		ALRIA			
⁴ Property Car				ركري	- a Property	 	,,,,,,,			. W	ell Number	
	i				FLORAN	ICE					72	
OGRAD No.					4 Operator					• Elevation		
1670	67				XTO ENERG	Y INC.					6095	
					¹⁰ Surface							
UL or lot no.	Section 19	Tuenship 27-N	Ronge 8-W	Lot len	Feet from the 775	NORTH		nam Me 555	Epat/We		SAN JUAN	
			¹¹ Botto	m Hole	Location	lf Different Fr	om Su	ırface				
UL or lef no.	Section 19	Township 27-N	Range 8-W	مأط أما	Feet from the 2125	North/South line NORTH		rem the 325	Edel/We	er Bre ST	SAN JUAN	
12 Oedicated Adres	NE	/ "	iolni or infili	_	M Consolidation (Code	16 Order	r No.			· .	
160	/	4					<u> </u>					
NO ALLOW	ABLE V					ION UNTIL ALL				EEN C	ONSOLIDATED	
<u></u>			TR. CORNER	4								
·		F 1	0 3 1/4" B	٥ ر	135.	38-39 W SEC. CO 584.5 (M) FD 3 1/4	BUM				RTIFICATION Loined herein is	
}					1/5						owiedge and belof	
LOT 1					253	1555'						
				103			$\sqrt{}$					
					188					1		
									\bigcap	\1 <i>\-</i>	Hours .	
			LAT, 363.	3'55 N. (7'43'00 Y	NAD (83) (NAD (83)]_	Signature	/ W	11/2	Marc	
						BOTTOM HOLE		JE FFILEY !		& PATTO	ρ	
LOT 2	ŀ				/ "/	LOCATION	_ 1	Printed Mai	me .			
Ì	1		••	1	1.		53-18 W	Title)RILLIAG	COGF		
				18	,		12.83	<u> </u>	10 31	03		
				, J	1		13L	Date	IDVEYO	D CED	TIFICATION	
					, \	1	ا م				n shown on this bidl	
	1				.[-	es piolted fr	ion Diell ma	صناعه اه ه	l surveys made by the he some is true and	
LOT 3						1		orrect to the				
					: 1:	1					23	
				 -				Dele of Ed	SEN III	No see les	Sulpanac	
	ļ				:			8	140	1 1	- 1	
1				1	1		-	一場		W//	題 - - - -	
					Ŧ	WITHESS CORNER PD 3 1/4" BC		原厂				
LOT 4	}			}	*	1955 BLM		1,	990===		3	
}	}				F	N 01-53 E	<u>_</u> \$_	Certificate M		527.		
						CATC,D COL	RNER					